system is not in lieu of required detention ponds or other drainage improvements, but may be applied 
towards impervious cover credits in the LCRA Watershed Protection requirements, as amended from time 
to time, as determined by LCRA. This subsection applies to nonresidential districts (GUI, O, B-1, B-2, I-1). 

6. Only land above the six hundred eighty-five foot (685') contour may be used in calculating impervious cover. 

7. The city is divided into sixteen (16) zoning districts, the use, height and area regulations as set out herein 
shall be uniform in each district.  

CHART 1. REQUIREMENTS FOR LOTS